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List of Events of year 2022 
 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Date EVENT 

 
1    07-01-2022 

 

Awareness program on Consumer Protection Act and 
Food Adulteration 

 
2 

 
24-01-2022 

 
 

Awareness Program on National Girl Child Day 
 

 
3 

 
31-01-2022 

 
Awareness session on Martyr’s Day 

 
4 
 

14-02-2022 
 

 Blood Donation Drive as tribute to Pulwama Attack  

  
 5 17-02-2022 

 
 Inter College Debate Competition 

       
      6 
 

25-03-2022 
 

 Awareness programme and Medical Camp on the 
Occasion of World Tuberculosis Day 

      
      7 07-04-2022 

 
  World Health Day Celebration 

 
      8 11-04-2022 

 
 World Homoeopathy Day Celebration 

       
      9 13-04-2022 

 
 Recreational Tour- Statue of Unity 

     
     10 31-05-2022 

 
 World No Tobacco Day 

 
     11 02-06-2022 

 
 Orientation program- Aagaman (Batch 2021-22) 
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DATE: 01/01/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CIRCULAR 
This is to inform you that Event Cell in association with F.M.T and community 
Medicine department of Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College, 
Parul University has organized an awareness program on Consumer Protection 
Act (2019) with Medico legal aspect and Food Adulteration conducted by 
Consumer Right organization with Food and Drug Control 
administration,Vadodara, Gujarat government on 07/01/2022 at 2 pm at J K 
Patel Seminar hall PIHR, Ishwarpura, Vadodara. 

All shall take note of this. 
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Awareness Program on Consumer Protection Act (2019) 
and Food Adulteration 

General details: 
Department: Event cell in association with department of  F.M.T and Community 
Medicine 
Date of event: - 07 -01 -2022 
Number of students:  89 
Event hosted and coordinated by : Dr Nidhi .V. Tiwari 
Venue: J K Patel Seminar Hall, PIHR. 
Time: 2 pm onwards 
Speakers for the session : Mr. Dipesh Jain (National Deputy Secretary,CRO), 
 Shri P.M Shah (Food safety officer, Food & Drug Control administration,Vadodara). 
Guest of Honour : Mr. Arnab Desai ( President-CRO,Gujarat State),Mr. Ritesh patel 
(VP-CRO,Gujarat State),Mr. Hardik Patel (Legal Cell Conveyor-Gujarat state),Mr 
Vipul Dave ( District President-Vadodara city). 

 

 
Glimpses of the program 

 
 

 
 
 



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE 
Event Cell 

 

 

                       
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 OBJECTIVES OF EVENT: 
 

● To create awareness among  the students about Consumer Protection 
Act and Food adulteration. 

● Medico legal aspects were discussed in the session. 
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List of Students who attended this program: 
 

Sr. No. EnrollmentNo Student Name 

1 200408101001   JINJALA RAVI RAMBHAI 

2 200408101002   KHAN MOHAMMA OVES NAJMUDDIN 

3 200408101003   PATEL MAHMEDFAIZAN ILYAS YUSUF 

4 200408101004   PATEL ZALAK RAKESHBHAI 

5 200408101005   RAULJI SATYAJITSINH VIRENDRASINGH 

6 200408101006   SAKSHI SRIVASTAVA 

7 200408101007   SUTARIYA KRISHNA JAYANTIBHAI 

8 200408101008   ACHARYA MANISHA MURARI 

9 200408101009   BALDANIYA NILESH BHOLABHAI 

10 200408101010   BALDANIYA VISHAL BIJALBHAI 

11 200408101011   BAMNIYA MITESHBHAI SHAILESHBHAI 

12 200408101012   BARIA JIGNESHKUMAR  BALVANTBHAI 

13 200408101013   CHAUDHARY SATISHBHAI ARAJANBHAI 

14 200408101014   CHAUDHARY VIKASBHAI KARSHANBHAI 

15 200408101015   URVASHI CHAVDA 

16 200408101016   CHHAYANI AAYUSHI DINESHBHAI 

17 200408101018   DARJI NISHANTKUMAR NILESHBHAI 

18 200408101020   DHOLA VRUNDA RAMESHBHAI 

19 200408101021   GOHEL PARICHI RAHULBHAI 

20 200408101022   GOHIL HARSHITA PRAVINBHAI 

21 200408101023   GOHIL YUVRAJBHAI MANSUKHBHAI 

22 200408101024   NOOPUR M GOSAI 

23 200408101025   HADIYA SAGAR NARESHBHAI 
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24 200408101026   HAFEZ ADNAN MUSTAK AHMED 

25 200408101027   JAISWAL DAMINI HARIOM PRAKASH 

26 200408101028   JINJALA CHETAN JAYSUKHBHAI 

27 200408101029   JOGANI PARTH BHAVESHBHAI 

28 200408101030   JOLIYA MEHULBHAI MEPABHAI 

29 200408101031   KALMI SABURBHAI CHENIYABHAI 

30 200408101032   KATAKIYA CHIRAG MANSUKHBHAI 

31 200408101033   KATARIYA JAYDIP RAMESHBHAI 

32 200408101034   KATARIYA RAVI BHUPATBHAI 

33 200408101035   KATRODIYA MEERA SANJAYKUMAR 

34 200408101036   KAVAD  ANILKUMAR PANCHBHAI 

35 200408101037   KAVAD  AYUSHI DINESHBHAI 

36 200408101038   KAVAD SRUSHTIBEN HARIBHAI 

37 200408101039   KORADIYA MANSI ASHOKBHAI 

38 200408101040   KUKADIYA AESHABEN NARESHBHAI 

39 200408101041   KUMBHANI PRINCY CHETANKUMAR 

40 200408101042   LADUMOR KRUPA YASHWANT 

41 200408101044   MAVANI FENAL MAHESHBHAI 

42 200408101045   MODI PUSHTI KEYUR 

43 200408101046   NAKUM DHARMESH JAGDISHBHAI 

44 200408101047   SHIVANI J PADHIYAR 

45 200408101048   PAGHADAL MEETKUMAR RAMNIKLAL 

46 200408101049   PANDYA NIDHIBEN MUKESHBHAI 

47 200408101050   PARMAR HARDIK NARPATSINH 

48 200408101051   PARMAR HIRAL SHAILESHBHAI 
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49 200408101052   PARMAR JAYANTIBHAI MASHRUBHAI 

50 200408101053   PARMAR SHUBHAM JITENDRASINH 

51 200408101054   PATEL ARYAN RAJESHKUMAR 

52 200408101055   PATEL PRIYANSHI HASHMUKHBHAI 

53 200408101056   PATEL SHIVANIKUMARI SATISHBHAI 

54 200408101057   PATEL VISHWABEN MAHESHBHAI 

55 200408101058   RAKHOLIYA NIMISHA HARESHBHAI 

56 200408101059   RAM VIVEKBHAI HARDASBHAI 

57 200408101060   RATHOD HETALBEN RAMANBHAI 

58 200408101061   RATHVA VIDHYABEN VINUBHAI 

59 200408101062   RATHWA JAIMINIBEN DIPAKKUMAR 

60 200408101063   ROHIT YAGNESHA TUSHARBHAI 

61 200408101064   SHAH MITALIBEN NIRAVBHAI 

62 200408101065   SOLANKI SANJANA ISHVARBHAI 

63 200408101066   SONAGARA DIPIKA JAGADISHBHAI 

64 200408101067   SUTHAR SONALI MAHESHBHAI 

65 200408101068   TANK ASHUTOSH BIPINBHAI 

66 200408101069   VAGHELA VIJAYBHAI DHIRUBHAI 

67 200408101070   VASAVA VANDAN SUNDARBHAI 

68 200408101071   VASAVA VANSHITA BHUPENDRAKUMAR 

69 200408101073   ZINZALA VISHAL BOGHABHAI 

70 200408101074   BARIA NIRAVKUMAR DINESHBHAI 

71 200408101075   BARIA UTPALKUMAR GALABHAI 

72 200408101076   CHAUDHARY VISHAL LALJIBHAI 

73 200408101077   DALAL DRASHTI PARESHBHAI 

 
 



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE 
Event Cell 

 

 
74 200408101078   JAISWAL PRATHAM VIJAY 

75 200408101079   KALAVADIA KENY AMRUTLAL 

76 200408101080   MEHTA SOHAM VIRALBHAI 

77 200408101081   RACHITA MISTRY 

78 200408101082   PAREKH KHAYATI DEEPAKBHAI 

79 200408101084   PARMAR MIHIRKUMAR VINUBHAI 

80 200408101085   PARMAR TULSI RAJENDRAKUMAR 

81 200408101086   PASTAGIYA KARINA HITESHKUMAR 

82 200408101087   PATEL HARSHILKUMAR JAYDIPBHAI 

83 200408101089   ROOMY HARESHBHAI PRAJAPATI 

84 200408101091   SUTHAR TIRTH YOGESHKUMAR 

85 200408101093   VAIDYA KRINA SANDIPBHAI 

86 200408101094   SHRAVAN NEMARAM CHOUDHARY 

87 200408101095   DARSOT MUHAMMAD ASLAM 

88 200408101096   ARYAA KANTODE 

89 200408101097   RITU NIRWAN 

 
 
 
 
 
 

*** 
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DATE: 17/01/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CIRCULAR 
 

This is to inform you that Event Cell in association with Women Development 
Cell of Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College, Parul University has 
organized an Awareness program on the occasion of National Girl Day by 
Organizing Umang Rangoli Utsav Competition on 24/01/2022 at 9.30 am at 1st 
Floor, JNHMC, Vadodara and awareness session including Street Performance, 
Drama, dance, different acts would be held at Pramukh Swami Hospital, 
Dabhoi at 1 pm. 

All shall take note of this. 
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Awareness Program on National Girl Child Day 

General details: 
Department: Event cell in association with Women Development Cell 
Date of event: - 24 -01 -2022 
Number of students participated in Rangoli Competition: 19 
Number of students participated in Awareness Session: 37 
Event hosted and conducted by : Dr. Nidhi. V. Tiwari, Dr. Khushboo Pandey 
Venue: 1st Floor, JNHMC and Pramukh Swami Hospital,Dabhoi. 
Time: 09:30 am onwards 
Guest of Honour : Dr Srabani Pal, Dr Falguni Patel, Dr Shweta Patel, Dr Zankhana 
Desai. 

 

 
Glimpses of the Umang rangoli Utsav 
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List of Winners Of Rangoli Competition 
 

 
1st Position : Riya Champaneriya & 2nd Position: Hiral Parmar & Aesha 

Kinjal Mistry  Kukadiya 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
3rd Position : Krupa Ladumor 
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Glimpses of the Awareness Session 
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❖ OBJECTIVES OF EVENT: 
 

● To create awareness regarding inequalities faced by women in the 
society. 

● To promote awareness about the rights of a girl child and to 
promote the importance of their education, health and 
Nutrition. 

 
 

SUMMARY OF EVENT: 
 

• On the occasion of National Girl Child Day an Awareness session was 
being arranged by Event Cell in Association with Women 
Development Cell of Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College 
on 24/01/2022 by arranging an Umang Rangoli Utsav Competition at 
JNHMC. Dr Srabani Pal, Dr Falguni Patel, Dr Shweta Patel were the 
esteemed juries for the session. An Awareness Session was being held 
at Pramukh Swami Medical College, Dabhoi where students 
performed Street Performance, dance, drama, Self Defence Act to 
create awareness regarding different issues faced by girl child and 
women in society. 

 
 
 

List of Students who participated in Rangoli Competition: 
 

Sr. No. Enrollment No Student Name 

1 200408101051 HIRAL PARMAR 

2 200408101040 AESHA KUKADIYA 

3 200408101042 KRUPA LADUMOR 

4 200408101083 APAL SHAH 

5 190408101092 NITYA TIWARI 

6 190408101039 HETAL KATARIYA 

7 190408101086 DHRUTISHA SHYARA 

8 190408101059 CHIRANGI PATEL 

9 190408101058 ASHABEN PATEL 

10 190408101012 CHAUHAN NEHA 
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11 190408101026 PRAGYA GAUTAM 

12 190408101009 CHAMPANERIYA RIYA 

13 190408101101 MISTRY KINJAL 

14 190408101013 CHAUHAN NITU 

15 190408101057 PATEL AMI 

16 190408101028 GOLANI UMANG 

17 190408101068 PATEL PRADIP 

18 200408101035 KATRODIYA MEERA 

19 200408101023 GOHIL YUVRAJ 

 
 

LIST OF STUDENTS IN AWARENESS SESSION 
 

SERIAL 
NO 

ENROLLMENT 
NO. 

NAME OF THE STUDENTS IN DRAMA 

1 180408101035 UMMEKULSUM MISTER 

2 180408101077 MANSI SARVAIYA 

3 180408101074 VISHANT RAJPUROHIT 

4 180408101073 HITAXI RAIYANI 

5 180408101032 JAIMIN MALHOTRA 

6 180408101081 RISHABH SHRIVASTAV 

7 180408101039 NEHA NAIR 

8 180408101009 RUTVIK DHANGA 

9 180408101005 ANUSHRIYA CHATURVEDI 

10 180408101051 PATEL ASMA 

11 180408101086 HARDIK SOLANKI 

12 180408101090 ISSAY THAKUR 

13 180408101008 VAISHALI CHAUHAN 

14 180408101042 BINAL PADMANI 

15 180408101045 RAVI PANCHAL 

16 180408101008 LEENA PATIL 
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SERIAL 
NO 

ENROLLMENT 
NO. 

NAME OF THE STUDENTS IN GROUP DANCE 

1 190408101030 GOSWAMI VIDHI BHARATGIRI 

2 190408101084 SHAH APAL BHAVESHKUMAR 

3 190408101092 TIWARI NITYA SARAS 

4 190408101029 GONDALIYA DENISH JITUBHAI 

5 190408101051 NAVADIYA PARTHKUMAR PARESHBHAI 

6 200408101051 PARMAR HIRAL SHAILESHBHAI 

7 200408101044 MAVANI FENAL MAHESHBHAI 

8 200408101020 DHOLA VRUNDA RAMESHBHAI 

9 200408101048 PAGHADAL MEETKUMAR RAMNIKLAL 

10 200408101009 BALDANIYA NILESH BHOLABHAI 

 
SERIAL 

NO 
ENROLLMENT 

NO. 
NAME OF THE STUDENTS IN HELP SIGN ACT 

1 200408101041 KUMBHANI PRINCY CHETANKUMAR 

2 200408101040 KUKADIYA AESHABEN NARESHBHAI 

3 200408101048 PAGHADAL MEETKUMAR RAMNIKLAL 

4 190408101035 JOSHI NIRALI JIGNESHBHAI 

5 190408101004 BAMAN UTSAV JAGDISHBHAI 

 
SERIAL 

NO 
ENROLLMENT 

NO. 
NAME OF THE STUDENTS IN SELF DEFENSE ACT 

1 180408101089 THAKKAR ZEEL JATINBHAI 

2 180408101060 ROSHNI PATIL 

3 180408101057 ZINAL PATEL 

4 180408101049 KAVITA PATEL 

5 180408101051 NIKITA PATEL 

6 180408101009 PRUTHA DHOLARIYA 

7 200408101086 PASTAGIYA KARINA HITESHKUMAR 

8 200408101008 ACHARYA MANISHA MURARI 
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*** 
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DATE: 28/01/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CIRCULAR 
This is to inform you that Event Cell of Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic 
Medical College, Parul University has organized an awareness session on the 
occasion of Martyr’s Day (30th January, Sunday) with the observation of 2 
minute silence to pay the tribute to the Martyr’s of the nation on 31/01/2022 
in classes of JNHMC. 

All shall take note of this. 
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Department: Event Cell of Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic medical College 

Tribute on Martyr’s Day  
 
General details: 

Date of event: - 31 -01 -2022 
Class :- 2nd BHMS & 3rd BHMS 
Number of students:  177 
Event hosted and conducted by : Dr Nidhi Tiwari 

 

 

Glimpses of the program
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 OBJECTIVES OF EVENT: 
 

● To create awareness among the students about the significance 
of  Martyr’s Day (30th January) 

 
● To pay tribute to the Martyrs by observing 2 minutes silence 

 
 

 
 
 
          SUMMARY OF EVENT: 
 
On the occasion of Martyr’s day an awareness session was being arranged by Event 
Cell of Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College on 31/01/2022 among 2nd 
BHMS and 3rd BHMS students in their respective classes . 30th January is observed as 
Martyr’s day as it marks the assassination of Mohandas karamchand Gandhi in 1948. 
A two minute silence is observed throughout the country in memory of Indian 
martyrs . 2 minutes silence was being observed in classes to pay the tribute to 
Martyrs of our nation. 
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List of Students who attended this program: (2nd BHMS) 
 

Sr. No. Enrollment No Student Name 

1 200408101001   JINJALA RAVI RAMBHAI 

2 200408101002   KHAN MOHAMMA OVES NAJMUDDIN 

3 200408101003   PATEL MAHMEDFAIZAN ILYAS YUSUF 

4 200408101004   PATEL ZALAK RAKESHBHAI 

5 200408101005   RAULJI SATYAJITSINH VIRENDRASINGH 

6 200408101006   SAKSHI SRIVASTAVA 

7 200408101007   SUTARIYA KRISHNA JAYANTIBHAI 

8 200408101008   ACHARYA MANISHA MURARI 

9 200408101010   BALDANIYA VISHAL BIJALBHAI 

10 200408101011   BAMNIYA MITESHBHAI SHAILESHBHAI 

11 200408101012   BARIA JIGNESHKUMAR  BALVANTBHAI 

12 200408101013   CHAUDHARY SATISHBHAI ARAJANBHAI 

13 200408101014   CHAUDHARY VIKASBHAI KARSHANBHAI 

14 200408101015   URVASHI CHAVDA 

15 200408101016   CHHAYANI AAYUSHI DINESHBHAI 

16 200408101017   DARJI MIHIRKUMAR MAHESHBHAI 
 

17 200408101018 DARJI NISHANTKUMAR NILESHKUMAR 
 

18 200408101019   DHANANI AYAN MUNAFBHAI 
 

19 200408101020   DHOLA VRUNDA RAMESHBHAI 
 

20 200408101023   GOHIL YUVRAJBHAI MANSUKHBHAI 
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21 200408101024   NOOPUR M GOSAI 
 

22 200408101025 HADIYA SAGAR NARESHBHAI 
 

23 200408101026   HAFEZ ADNAN MUSTAK AHMED 
 

24 200408101027   JAISWAL DAMINI HARIOM PRAKASH 
 

25 200408101028 JINJALA CHETAN JAYSUKHBHAI 
 

26 200408101030 JOLIYA MEHULBHAI MEPABHAI 
 

27 200408101031 KALMI SABURBHAI CHENIYABHAI 
 

28 200408101032   KATAKIYA CHIRAG MANSUKHBHAI 

29 200408101033   KATARIYA JAYDIP RAMESHBHAI 

30 200408101034   KATARIYA RAVI BHUPATBHAI 

31 200408101035   KATRODIYA MEERA SANJAYKUMAR 

32 200408101036   KAVAD  ANILKUMAR PANCHBHAI 

33 200408101037   KAVAD  AYUSHI DINESHBHAI 

34 200408101038   KAVAD SRUSHTIBEN HARIBHAI 

35 200408101039   KORADIYA MANSI ASHOKBHAI 

36 200408101040   KUKADIYA AESHABEN NARESHBHAI 

37 200408101041   KUMBHANI PRINCY CHETANKUMAR 

38 200408101042   LADUMOR KRUPA YASHWANT 

39 200408101043 LASHKARI KRINA DHARMENDRABHAI 
 

40 200408101045   MODI PUSHTI KEYUR 

41 200408101046   NAKUM DHARMESH JAGDISHBHAI 

42 200408101047   SHIVANI J PADHIYAR 

43 200408101048   PAGHADAL MEETKUMAR RAMNIKLAL 

44 200408101049   PANDYA NIDHIBEN MUKESHBHAI 

45 200408101050   PARMAR HARDIK NARPATSINH 
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46 200408101052   PARMAR JAYANTIBHAI MASHRUBHAI 

47 200408101053   PARMAR SHUBHAM JITENDRASINH 

48 200408101054   PATEL ARYAN RAJESHKUMAR 

49 200408101055   PATEL PRIYANSHI HASHMUKHBHAI 

50 200408101056   PATEL SHIVANIKUMARI SATISHBHAI 

51 200408101057   PATEL VISHWABEN MAHESHBHAI 

52 200408101058   RAKHOLIYA NIMISHA HARESHBHAI 

53 200408101059   RAM VIVEKBHAI HARDASBHAI 

54 200408101060   RATHOD HETALBEN RAMANBHAI 

55 200408101061   RATHVA VIDHYABEN VINUBHAI 

56 200408101062   RATHWA JAIMINIBEN DIPAKKUMAR 

57 200408101063   ROHIT YAGNESHA TUSHARBHAI 

58 200408101064   SHAH MITALIBEN NIRAVBHAI 

59 200408101065   SOLANKI SANJANA ISHVARBHAI 

60 200408101066   SONAGARA DIPIKA JAGADISHBHAI 

61 200408101067   SUTHAR SONALI MAHESHBHAI 

62 200408101068   TANK ASHUTOSH BIPINBHAI 

63 200408101069   VAGHELA VIJAYBHAI DHIRUBHAI 

64 200408101070   VASAVA VANDAN SUNDARBHAI 

65 200408101071   VASAVA VANSHITA BHUPENDRAKUMAR 

66 200408101072 ZALA KETANKUMAR DIPSINH 
 

67 200408101073   ZINZALA VISHAL BOGHABHAI 

68 200408101074   BARIA NIRAVKUMAR DINESHBHAI 

69 200408101075   BARIA UTPALKUMAR GALABHAI 

70 200408101076   CHAUDHARY VISHAL LALJIBHAI 

71 200408101077   DALAL DRASHTI PARESHBHAI 
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72 200408101078   JAISWAL PRATHAM VIJAY 

73 200408101080   MEHTA SOHAM VIRALBHAI 

74 200408101081   RACHITA MISTRY 

75 200408101082   PAREKH KHAYATI DEEPAKBHAI 

76 200408101083   PARMAR JANVI HARISHBHAI 
 

77 200408101084 PARMAR MIHIRKUMAR VINUBHAI 
 

78 200408101085   PARMAR TULSI RAJENDRAKUMAR 

79 200408101086   PASTAGIYA KARINA HITESHKUMAR 

80 200408101087   PATEL HARSHILKUMAR JAYDIPBHAI 

81 200408101088 PATEL MOHAMMED SAVBAN 
 

82 200408101089   ROOMY HARESHBHAI PRAJAPATI 

83 200408101090   RAVAL VISHALKUMAR RATANSINHBHAI 
 

84 200408101091   SUTHAR TIRTH YOGESHKUMAR 
 

85 200408101092   THAKOR SURPALSING PRAVINSING 
 

86 200408101094   SHRAVAN NEMARAM CHOUDHARY 

87 200408101095 DARSOT MUHAMMAD ASLAM 
 

88 200408101097   RITU NIRWAN 

89 200408101098 
CH RAVALIKA 

90 200408101099 
PURRE SHARYA 

91 200408101100 
RIMMANAPUDI SNEHA 
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List of Students who attended this program: (3rd BHMS) 
 

Sr. No. Enrollment No Student Name 

1 190408101002 NEHA AFREEN 

2 190408101003 ARCHANA 

3 190408101004 BAMAN UTSAV JAGDISHBHAI 

4 190408101005 BAMBHANIYA UMESH JAGABHAI  

5 190408101006 BARIA VIPULESHVER SANJAYKUMAR 

6 190408101007 BARIYA DHARMISHTHABEN DILIPSINH 

7 190408101008 BAROT PRACHI BIPIN 

8 190408101009 CHAMPANERIYA RIYAKUMARI VIMALBHAI 

9 190408101010 CHAUDHARY CHIRAGKUMAR AMARATBHAI  

10 190408101011 CHAUHAN DHARMISHTHABEN PRAVINBHAI 

11 190408101012 CHAUHAN NEHA YOGENDRA 

12 190408101013 CHAUHAN NITU YOGENDRA 

13 190408101015 CHAUHAN SARANGKUMAR HIMMATSINH 

14 190408101016 CHAVDA RAVI RAJESHBHAI 

15 190408101018 DALWADI MOHAMMADFARDIN ARIFBHAI 

16 190408101019 DAVE SAKSHIBEN CHAMPAKLAL 

17 190408101020 DAVE VAIBHAV VIJAYKUMAR 

18 190408101021 DESAI DISHABEN ARVINDBHAI 

19 190408101022 DHAMOT DIVYABEN AKHAMABHAI 

20 190408101023 DORDAWALA NAQYA MUSTAFA 

21 190408101024 GAHA INAYAT MANUBHAI  

22 190408101025 GAJERA AYUSHI ATULBHAI  

23 190408101027 GOLAKIYA KRIYA VINAYBHAI 

24 190408101028 GOLANI UMANG MAHIPATBHAI  

25 190408101029 GONDALIYA DENISH JITUBHAI 
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26 190408101030 GOSWAMI VIDHI BHARATGIRI 

27 190408101031 GOTI HARSHKUMAR BHAVESHBHAI 

28 190408101032 JASOLIYA DRASHTI SURESHBHAI 

29 190408101033 JEPAR PRATIK BHARAT 

30 190408101034 JINJALA VISHAL KARSHANBHAI  

31 190408101035 JOSHI NIRALI JIGNESHBHAI 

32 190408101037 KAKADIYA NISHA MANSUKHBHAI  

33 190408101038 KALSARIYA NARENDRABHAI LALJIBHAI  

34 190408101039 KATARIYA HETAL MADHABHAI 

35 190408101040 KHENI SMIT HARESHBHAI 

36 190408101043 MAIYANI ISHA HARESHBHAI 

37 190408101044 KEYUR MAKWANA 

38 190408101045 MANGUKIYA PRIYANSI RAMESHBHAI 

39 190408101046 MANSURI MOHAMAD SHAD SAFI AHAMAD 

40 190408101047 MEMAN MOIBA MAHMADRAHUF 

41 190408101049 MORI SNEHALBEN DEVENDRABHAI 

42 190408101050 NAGPAL AMISHABEN JITENDRAKUMAR 

43 190408101051 NAVADIYA PARTHKUMAR PARESHBHAI 

44 190408101052 PADHIYAR MIHIR YOGESHBHAI 

45 190408101053 PANDYA SHUBHAM PRADIPKUMAR 

46 190408101054 PANSERIYA MEETKUMAR MAHESHBHAI  

47 190408101055 PAREKH KRUPA DIPAKKUMAR 

48 190408101056 PARMAR BHARGAVI BEN BHUPAT SINH 

49 190408101057 PATEL AMIBEN RAKESHBHAI  

50 190408101058 PATEL ASHABEN SHAILESHBHAI 

51 190408101060 HONEY PATEL 

52 190408101061 PATEL JAY SANGITBHAI 

53 190408101062 PATEL KEYABEN SHASHIKANT 



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE 
Event Cell 

 

54 190408101063 PATEL MINHAZ HAJI ABDULKADER 

55 190408101064 PATEL NAIRUTYAKUMAR BHARATKUMAR 

56 190408101065 PATEL NISTHABEN MANUBHAI 

57 190408101066 PATEL NUAMA IQBAL 

58 190408101068 PATEL PRADIPBHAI ARVINDBHAI  

59 190408101069 PATEL RONIL JAYESHKUMAR 

60 190408101070 PATEL SRUSHTI DILIPBHAI  

61 190408101071 PATEL VISHWA CHETANKUMAR 

62 190408101072 PATEL VYOM HASMUKHBHAI  

63 190408101074 PRAJAPATI ARCHIBEN RAKESHBHAI 

64 190408101075 PRAJAPATI DILIPKUMAR PARBATBHAI  

65 190408101076 RAJ DHRUVKUMAR YAJUVENDRASINH 

66 190408101077 RAJGOR KENA KANTILAL 

67 190408101078 RAJPUROHIT DIXIT CHETAN 

68 190408101079 RAMANI URMIK DILIPBHAI  

69 190408101080 RANA DHARABEN SHAILESHKUMAR 

70 190408101081 RANA NUPURBAHEN KEYURKUMAR 

71 190408101082 RATHOD RAVIBHAI DHIRABHAI 

72 190408101083 RAVAL DHRUV ASHOKBHAI 

73 190408101085 SHAH HET JIGNESHKUMAR 

74 190408101086 SHYARA DHRUTISHA VAJSURBHAI 

75 190408101087 VANISHA SINGH 

76 190408101088 SOJITRA MEET PARSOTAMBHAI 

77 190408101089 SOLANKI DIVYESHSINH DIPAKSINH 

78 190408101090 SONDAGAR JENISHKUMAR DULABHAI  

79 190408101091 TAILOR DINKEY GHANSHYAM 

80 190408101092 TIWARI NITYA SARAS 

81 190408101093 VAGHELA JANVIBEN ASHOKBHAI 

82 190408101095 VALAND SAGARKUMAR DINESHBHAI 
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83 190408101098 VP AMRUTHA VIJAYAN 

84 190408101099 YADAV JYOTIKUMARI BECHAI  

85 190408101101 MISTRY KINJAL NAYANKUMAR 

86 
180408101036 ILIYAS MOHAMMAD 

 
 
 
 
 

*** 
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DATE: 07/02/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CIRCULAR 
This is to inform you that Event Cell in association with NSS Cell and social 
responsive cell of Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College, Parul 
University has organized a blood donation Drive on the occasion of 
remembrance of Pulwama Attack on 14/02/2022 at 10 am at JNHMC Hospital, 
Vadodara. 

All shall take note of this. 
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Blood Donation Drive as tribute to Martyrs of Pulwama 
Attack 

General details: 
Department: Event cell in association with NSS and Social responsive cell 
Date of event: - 14 -02 -2022 
Number of Donors:  50 
Event hosted and conducted by : Dr Nidhi .V. Tiwari 
Venue: JNHMC Hospital 
Time: 10 am onwards 
Guest of Honour : Dr. Krishna Kant Shiromani, Dr Hemang Joshi, Jatin Vaidya,  
Dr Amita Shah. 

 

 
Glimpses of the program 

 
 

 
 
 

 



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE 
Event Cell 

 

                       
 
 

 
 
 

      
 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
 

                           
 
 

 

 



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE 
Event Cell 

 

 
 OBJECTIVES OF EVENT: 

 
• To pay homage to the Martyrs of Pulwama Attack 

• To promote and encourage students and others regarding noble cause 
such as Blood Donation to contribute to the society. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
SUMMARY OF EVENT: 
 
In the remembrance of Pulwama Attack a blood donation drive was being arranged 
by Event Cell in association with NSS, Social responsive cell of Jawaharlal Nehru 
Homoeopathic Medical College on 14th February,2022 at 10 am at JNHMC Hospital to 
pay Homage to the Martyrs of Pulwama attack and contributing to the society by 
donating blood . Dr Krishna kant Shiromani, Dr Hemang Joshi, Jatin Vaidya, Dr Amita 
Shah attended the event as Guest of Honour. Enthusiastic participation of Students 
for such noble cause was witnessed.  
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List of Donors who attended this program: 
 

Sr. No. Donor Name 

1   RATHOD RAVI 

2   SHAH HET 

3   PARMAR SHUBHAM 

4   PATEL DARSHAN 

5   KISHORI VIBHA 

6   KULKARNI RADHIKA 

7   SMIT 

8   PATEL HENISH 

9   URMIK RAMANI 

10   PATEL RONIL 

11   PATEL HARSHIL 

12   PASTAGIYA KARINA 

13   LADUMOR KRUPA 

14   PRAJAPATI NIKUL 

15   PARMAR RANJIT 

16   SOLANKI YASHRAJSINH 

17   SOLANKI VINAY 

18   KHARVA URVESH 

19   VANERA PARTH 

20   THAKOR ADITYA 

21   VARMORA PRAGNESH 

22   CHAMPANERIYA RIYA 

23   PRAJAPATI PARIMAL 
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24   VALAND SAGARKUMAR 

25   PATEL ASHRAF 

26   PRAJAPATI MAHESH 

27   MONIKA SINGH 

28   MAHIDA ABHISHEK SINGH 

29   KAPURE AMAN 

30   VAGHELA ARJUN 

31   JAY LAKHANI 

32   RATHOD AVADH 

33   NIKAM DARSHIKA 

34   ZINZALA BHAVESH 

35   NIKUNJ DARSHIKA 

36   SINGH MONIKA 

37   DR AMOL PATHAK 

38   ZINZALA MAYUR 

39   TANAY PATEL 

40   RATHOD AVADH 

41   PARMAR RANJEETSINGH 

42   ZINZALA BHAVESH 

43   KAKADIYA AKSHAY 

44   SHARMA PARTH 

45   PARTH KADAM 

46   NARESH GOHEL 

47   VANDANA KHEMANI 

48   PINAK PANDA 

49   RISHABH GOYAR 

50   MISHAL PATEL 
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DATE: 10/02/2022 

 

 
CIRCULAR 

This is to inform you that Event Cell Department of Jawaharlal Nehru 
Homoeopathic Medical College in association with Technical Event Cell, Parul 
University has organized an Inter College Debate Competition on the Topic       
“ Online Education a boon or Curse” for Students of Parul University on 
17/02/2022 at 9.30 am at Lecture Hall 3, PIMSR. 

All shall take note of this. 
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INTER COLLEGE DEBATE COMPETITION 

 
    General Details: 
    Department: Event cell in association with Technical Event Cell 

Date of event: - 17 -02 -2022 
Number of Participants:7 
Number of Students:  83 
Venue: Lecture Hall 3, PIMSR. 
Time: 9:30 am 
Guest of Honour : Prof. OmPrakash Shukla (Manager, Technical Events Cell) 
Dr Bhavana Gadhavi (Dean, Parul Institute of Physiotherapy, Dr Lalit Lata Jha 
(Principal, School of Pharmacy), Shri Hemantkumar Patadia ( HOD, 
Department of Paramedical and Health sciences. 
 

 

Glimpses of the program 
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        1ST POSITION : KEYUR MAKWANA, JNHMC                               2ND POSITION : RAMAN CHAUDHARY,DPHS 
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                                2ND POSITION : HINAL LIMBANI,JNHMC                 
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 OBJECTIVES OF EVENT: 
• To provide a platform for the young students to put on their views 

and thoughts on the current topic about “Online Education a boon 
or a Curse”. 

• Development of Students in terms of Confidence, Presentation 
Skills, clarity of Speech, Depth knowledge and research about the 
debate Topic. 

 
 

SUMMARY OF EVENT: 
 

• Event Cell of Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic Medical college in 
association with Technical Events Cell organized an Inter 
College Debate Competition on the Topic “ Online Education a 
boon or a curse” on 17th February,2022 at 9.30 am at lecture 
hall 3, PIMSR. Dr Lalit Lata Jha(Principal & Professor-School of 
Pharmacy, Shri Hemantkumar Patadia (HOD, Department of 
Paramedical and Health Sciences), Dr Bhavana Gadhavi (Dean & 
Professor, Parul Institute of Physiotherapy graced the occasion 
as an esteemed Jury. With the sudden surge of pandemic and 
changes and development in education system its important to 
know the viewpoint of young crowd upon the Online Education. 

 
 
 

        List of Students Participated 
 

1. MOHAMMED SAVBAN 
2. HINAL LIMBANI 
3. MUHAMMAD DARSOT 
4. KEYUR MAKWANA 
5. RAMANKUMAR CHAUDHARY 
6. MIHIR PANDYA 
7. NUSRAT JAHAN 
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List of Students who attended the session 

SR 
NO 

ENROLLMENT 
NUMBER 

             NAME OF THE STUDENT 

1 200408101094 SHRAVAN NEMARAM CHOUDHARY 

2 200408101082 PAREKH KHAYATI DEEPAKBHAI 

3 190408101030 GOSWAMI VIDHI BHARATGIRI 

4 190408101033 JEPAR PRATIK BHARAT 

5 190408101029 GONDALIYA DENISH JITUBHAI 

6 180408101002 TAMANNA BEN B 

7 180408101003 BALDANIYA KETAN HAKUBHAI 

8 180408101005 CHATURVEDI ANUSHRIYA PRABHAKAR 

9 180408101006 CHAUDHARI ANITA TARUNBHAI  

10 180408101007 CHAUHAN DISHA DHARMESHKUMAR 

11 180408101008 CHAUHAN VAISHALIBEN SHANKARLAL 
12 180408101009 DHANGA RUTVIKBHAI ASHOKKUMAR 

13 180408101010 DHAPA AJAYKUMAR BHARATBHAI 

14 180408101011 DHOLARIYA PRUTHA GIRISHBHAI 

15 180408101016 JADAV BHAGYESH BALVANTSINH 

16 180408101020 KHARVA URVESH ASHISHBHAI 
17 180408101021 KHEMANI VANDANA NARESH 

18 180408101022 KHER TANUSHREE KIRANSINH 

19 180408101023 KOTADIA SHIVANGKUMAR CHANDRESHBHAI 
20 180408101024 KURESHI MAHIN HANIFBHAI 

21 180408101025 LADUMOR DARSHAN VINUBHAI 

22 180408101027 LIMBACHIYA HET YOGESHBHAI 
23 180408101029 MAHESHWARI TWINKLE JAYPRAKASHKUMAR 

24 180408101030 MAHETA ABHISHEK GIRISHKUMAR 

25 180408101031 MAKVANA YASHKUMAR JAGDISHBHAI 

26 180408101032 MALHOTRA JAIMINKUMAR MANILAL 

27 180408101033 MANEK SMIT DIVYESH 

28 180408101035 MISTER UMMEKULSUM MURTAZA 

29 180408101037 MOJIDRA MAYURBHAI SHANTILAL 

30 180408101038 NAGOCHA BHAVANABHEN NARESHBHAI  

31 180408101039 NAIR NEHA SHIVSHANKAR 

32 180408101041 PADHIYAR RAJVEERSINH DHARAMSINH 

33 180408101042 PADMANI BINAL GHANSHYAMBHAI 

34 180408101043 PAMBHAR SWATI JIGNESHBHAI 

35 180408101044 PANCHAL PRACHI SUBHASHBHAI  

36 180408101045 PANCHAL RAVI KISHORBHAI 

37 180408101046 PAREGHI RIDDHI MULJIBHAI 
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38 180408101047 PARMAR PAYALBEN PUNAMBHAI 

39 180408101048 PANCHAL RAVI KISHORBHAI 

40 180408101049 PARSANI SHAHEJANBHAI HAMJADBHAI 

41 180408101053 PATEL AYUSHIKUMARI MAHENDRABHAI 

42 180408101055 PATEL JAYKARKUMAR ALPESHBHAI 

43 180408101056 PATEL KAVITABEN MUKESHBHAI 
44 180408101057 PATEL MITESHKUMAR HARESHKUMAR 

45 180408101060 PATEL TANMAYKUMAR ANILBHAI  

46 180408101061 PATEL URVIBEN BHARATBHAI  
47 180408101062 PATEL URVIBEN KETANBHAI 

48 180408101063 PATEL VISHALKUMAR HITENDRABHAI 

49 180408101064 PATEL ZINALKUMARI RAKESHBHAI  

50 180408101069 PRAJAPATI NIDHI RAMESHBHAI 

51 180408101072 PRAJAPATI VAISHNAVI ATULBHAI  

52 180408101073 RAIYANI HITAXI SUDHIRBHAI 

53 180408101074 VISHANT RAJPUROHIT 

54 180408101075 RAJPUT PRAKASHSINGH GANESHSINGH 
55 180408101076 RANA YASHKUMAR VINODBHAI 

56 180408101077 SARVAIYA MANSI ASHOKBHAI  

57 180408101078 SHAH RUTVI DHARMESH 

58 180408101079 SHAIKH SHABAHAQE SAMSULHAGE 

59 180408101080 SHINGALA PRIYABEN DINESHBHAI  

60 180408101081 SHRIVASTAV RISHABH ASHVENDRA 

61 180408101082 SIROYA KEMI JITENDRABHAI 

62 180408101083 SITAPARA KIRAN PRATAPBHAI  
63 180408101084 SOJEETRA KISHANKUMAR RANCHHODBHAI  

64 180408101085 SOLANKI ANKITSINH ARJUNSINH 

65 180408101086 SOLANKI HARDIK DHIRAJLAL 

66 180408101087 SONI HONEY SHAILENDRAKUMAR 

67 180408101088 TARAPARA RUCHI DHIRAJBHAI 

68 180408101089 THAKKAR ZEEL JATINBHAI 

69 180408101090 THAKUR ISSAY VIRENDRAPRATAPSING 

70 180408101092 VAGHELA ARJUN NARESHKUMAR 

71 180408101093 VAGHELA RUTIKA SHAILESHBHAI 

72 180408101094 VAHORA AASIMBHAI AASIFBHAI 

73 180408101095 VALA JAYDEEP SHAMJIBHAI 

74 180408101096 VANARA PARTH BAKULBHAI 

75 180408101097 VANKAR VIJAYKUMAR MANILAL 

76 180408101098 VARMA DEVANGKUMAR CHHOTELAL 

77 180408101099 VEKARIYA KRIPAL GHANSHYAMBHAI 
78 180408101100 VORA SHIVALI JANAKBHAI 

79 180408101101 PATIL DIVYA RAMESHBHAI 

80 180408101102 CHAUHAN HINAL SUNIL 
81 180408101103 GHELANI RAJ LABHUBHAI 
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82 170408101026 KAVAD KAUSHIK BHOLABHAI 
83 170408101014 GARIKAPATI DURGAPRASAD PUNNARAO  
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DATE: 18/03/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CIRCULAR 
This is to inform you that Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College 
Hospital, Parul University has organized a Free Homoeopathic medical camp on 
the occasion of World Tuberculosis Day on 25/03/2022 at 10 am at Panchayat 
Rajiv Gandhi Hall, Devaliya, Chotaudaipur. 

All shall take note of this. 
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Homoeopathic Medical Camp on World T.B Day celebration 

General details: 
Department: Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic Medical college Hospital 
Date of event: - 25 -03 -2022 
Number of Hospital Staff :  12 
Number of Patients attended : 145+ 
Venue: Panchayat Rajiv Gandhi Hall, Devaliya, Chotta Udaipur 
Time: 10 am onwards till 1pm 
Supported By : Devaliya Gram Panchayat, Local Sponsor person Mr. Soniya Bhai 
Rathwa and Sarpanch 

 

 
Glimpses of the program 
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 OBJECTIVES OF EVENT: 
 

• To create awareness about Tuberculosis 

• To provide full health check up and provide homoeopathic medicines 
for various diseases. 

 
 
 
 
 
SUMMARY OF EVENT: 
 

On the occasion of World Tuberculosis Day a Free Homeoepathic Medical Camp as a 
part of Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav was being arranged by Jawaharlal Nehru 
Homoeopathic Medical Hospital on 23rd  March,2022 at 10 am at Panchayat Rajiv 
Gandhi Hall, Devaliya, Chotta Udaipur with the prior permission of Local sponsor 
person Mr. Soniya bhai Rathwa and Sarpanch to create awareness  about 
Tuberculosis and providing full heath check up and distribution of Homoeopathic 
Medicine for various Health Problems.There was good response from the patients 
and around 145+ people got benefits of health camp. 49 patients who were referred 
were picked up in Sat Kawant patients pick up route.  
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REQUIRED STAFF 

Doctors 

NAME CONTACT NO 

Pg Scholars 

 
     

  
 
        JNHMCH CAMP DUTY DATE: 25/03/2022  



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE 
Event Cell 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                     *** 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE 
Event Cell 

 

 
 

DATE: 01/04/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CIRCULAR 
This is to inform you that Event cell, Social Responsive Cell and Department of 
community medicine of Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College & 
Hospital, Parul University in association with Lions Club of Vishwamitri has 
organized a Health awareness Program, School Health Checkup and 
Homoeopathic medical camp on the occasion of World Health Day on 
07/04/2022 at 10 am at Kanhaiyalal Munshi Primary School, Kapurai, 
Vadodara. 

All shall take note of this. 
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 World Health Day celebration 

General details: 
Department: Event cell, Social Responsive Cell, Community Medicine 
Date of event: - 07 -04 -2022 
Number of College & Hospital Staff :  14 
Number of children attended : 165+ 
Venue: Kanhaiyalal Munshi Primary School, Kapurai, Vadodara. 
Time: 10 am onwards  
Supported By : Lion's Club of Vishwamitri, Vadodara 

 

 
Glimpses of the program 
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 OBJECTIVES OF EVENT: 
 

• To create awareness about Health and Homoeopathy. 
• To provide School health check up and provide homoeopathic 

medicines for various diseases. 
 
 
 
 
 
SUMMARY OF EVENT: 
 

On the occasion of World Health Day an Awareness Program on Health, School 
Health Check up and Free Homeoepathic Medical Camp as a part of Azadi ka Amrit 
Mahotsav was being arranged by Event cell of Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic 
Medical Hospital in association with Lion's Club of Vishwamitri,Vadodara on 07th   
April,2022 at 10 am at Kanhaiyalal Munshi Primary School, Kapurai, Vadodara . 
Children were motivated about keeping their surrounding clean and Awareness 
about Health and Hygiene was been done and around 165+ children got benefits of 
health camp.  
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List of Staff  and students who attended this program 
 

Sr. No. Staff and 
student Name 

1 Dr. Prashant Shah 

2 Dr. Nidhi Tiwari 

3 Dr. Zankhana Desai 

4 Dr. Shalini Bali 

5 Dr. Astha Raval 

6 Dr. Jeni Desai 

7 Dr. Roma Israni 

8 Miss Jahnavi Acharya 

9 Mr. Dinesh Chaudhary 

10 Mr. Jigar Thakor 

11 Mr. Sahid Chauhan 

12 Mr. Issay Thakur 

13 Miss Hinal Limbani 

14 Mr. Abhishek Mehta 
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DATE: 05/04/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CIRCULAR 
This is to inform you that Event Cell of Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic 
Medical College, Parul University has organized series of events such as Chart 
Blizzard competition, Extempore Relay Competition, unveiling of JNHMC 
quarterly Homoeopathic Journal 'Homoeo Spirit' on the occasion of World 
Homoeopathy Day on 11/04/2022 at 10 am at  Jawaharlal Nehru 
Homoeopathic Medical College. 

All shall take note of this. 
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World Homoeopathy Day  

General details: 
Department: Event Cell of Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic medical College 
Date of event: - 11 -04 -2022 
Number of Faculty : 25 
Number of students participated:  67 
Event hosted and conducted by : Dr Nidhi Tiwari 
Chief Guests : Dr Komal Patel (Medical and Paramedical Director), Dr M.N Patel 
(Provost), Dr. Poorav Desai (Dean, Faculty of Homoeopathy) 
Guest of Honour : Dr Bibhu Prasad Panda (Principal, Parul Institute of 
Homoeopathy and Research), Dr Sangeeta Toshikhane (Professor, dept. of 
Panchkarma,Parul institute of Ayurveda, Dr Bhavana Gadhavi (Dean, Faculty of 
Physiotherapy) 

 

 
Glimpses of the program
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WINNERS OF CHART BLIZZARD COMPETITION 
 

                  
 
1st Position:Dr. Hiren, Dr. Hinal,        2nd Position: Dr. Shivani, Dr. Heta, 
                           Dr Mahima                                                      Dr. Mandeep 
Topic: Tongues in Homoeopathy        Topic: Dreams and Homoeopathy 
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WINNERS OF EXTEMPORE RELAY COMPETITION 
 

                
          
           1st Position : Amisha Nagpal    2nd Position : Het Limbachiya 
 

                
 
           2nd Position : Anushriya            3rd Position : Drashti Dalal 
           Chaturvedi 
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 OBJECTIVES OF EVENT: 
 
 

● To Celebrate World Homoeopathy day,Birth anniversary of 
founder of Homoeopathy- Dr. Christian Friedrich Samuel 
Hahnemann 

● To create awareness about Homoeopathy . 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SUMMARY OF EVENT: 
 
On the occasion of World Homoeopathy Day series of events were organised by 
Event Cell of Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College on 11/04/2022 at 
JNHMC. Program begin at 10.30 am. Chief Guests Dr Komal Patel, Dr M.N Patel, Dr 
Bibhuprasad Panda, Dr. Poorav Desai attended the lamp lightening session.Unveiling 
of JNHMC homoeopathic Quarterly Bulletin 'Homoeo Spirit' was done by esteemed 
guests. 3rd BHMS student Vyom Patel was felicitated by the guests as his project got 
shortlisted for STSH scheme of CCRH. Several events were organised such as Chart 
Blizzard Competition in which P.G scholars presented their charts, Extempore Relay 
Competition in which students of 2nd BHMS, 3rd BHMS, and 4th BHMS participated 
and delivered speech on various Homoeopathic Topics.Dr Sangeeta Toshikhane, Dr 
Bhavana Gadhavi attended the celebration as esteemed jury panel for Chart blizzard 
competition. Dr Ishani Acharya and Dr Poonam Jain were the esteemed jury for 
extempore relay competition. 
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List of Students who participated in Chart Blizzard competition 
 

Sr. No. Student Name 

1 Dr. Mahima Pandya 

2 Dr. Hinal Patel 

3 Dr. Hiren Parmar 

4 Dr. Shivani Upadhyay 

5 Dr. Heta Tapiwala 

6 Dr. Mandeep 

7  Dr. Jeni Desai 

8  Dr. Gayatri Bhatiya 

9 Dr. Krushali Sharma 

10  Dr.Urvi Patel 

11 Dr. Komal Bhimani 

12 Dr. Soni  

13 Dr. Khyati Dodiya 

14 Dr. Riya Jodha 

15  Dr Roma Isarani 

16 Dr Karan Shah 

17 Dr. Vedant Pandya 

18 Dr. Ekta Virani 

19 Dr. Zulekha Dalal 

20 Dr. Namrata Shah 

21  Dr. Yash Gohil 

22 Dr. Aastha Raval 

23 Dr. Komal Vasdiya 
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List of Students who participated in Extempore Relay competition 
 

 

Sr. No. Enrollment No   Student Name 
 

1 200408101045 MODI PUSHTI KEYUR  

2 200408101058   RAKHOLIYA NIMISHA HARESHBHAI 

3 200408101062   RATHWA JAIMINIBEN DIPAKKUMAR 

4 200408101074   BARIA NIRAVKUMAR DINESHBHAI 

5 200408101077   DALAL DRASHTI PARESHBHAI 

6 200408101082   PAREKH KHAYATI DEEPAKBHAI 

7 200408101038   KAVAD SRUSHTIBEN HARIBHAI 

8 200408101089   ROOMY HARESHBHAI PRAJAPATI 

9 190408101007 BARIYA DHARMISHTHABEN DILIPSINH 

10 190408101050 NAGPAL AMISHABEN JITENDRAKUMAR 

11 190408101022 DHAMOT DIVYABEN AKHAMABHAI 

12 190408101101 MISTRY KINJAL NAYANKUMAR 

13 190408101015 CHAUHAN SARANGKUMAR HIMMATSINH 

14 190408101035 JOSHI NIRALI JIGNESHBHAI 

15 190408101040 KHENI SMIT HARESHBHAI 

16 190408101052 PADHIYAR MIHIR YOGESHBHAI 

17 190408101079 RAMANI URMIK DILIPBHAI 

18 190408101054 PANSERIYA MEETKUMAR MAHESHBHAI 

19 180408101005 CHATURVEDI ANUSHRIYA PRABHAKAR 

20 180408101016 JADAV BHAGYESH BALVANTSINH 

21 180408101027 LIMBACHIYA HET YOGESHBHAI 

22 180408101043 PAMBHAR SWATI JIGNESHBHAI 

23 180408101086  
SOLANKI HARDIK DHIRAJLAL 

24 180408101096 VANARA PARTH BAKULBHAI 
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DATE: 07/04/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CIRCULAR 
This is to inform you that Visiting Parent Cell of Parul University has organized 
a Recreational Statue of Unity Tour for faculty and staff members of Jawaharlal 
Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College on 13/04/2022 at 7 am with starting 
point at PU campus 

All shall take note of this. 
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Department: Visiting Parents Cell of Parul University 

Recreational Tour: Statue of Unity  
 
General details: 

Date of event: - 13 -04 -2022 
Number of Faculty and staff : 50 
Tour Guided by : Mr. Nikunj Bhavsar 

 

 

Glimpses of the program
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 OBJECTIVES OF EVENT: 
 
 

● To have recreational tour for promoting tours and having 
college faculty group visit through the channel of University. 

● To promote students and parents regarding such visits 
organized by Parul University. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
SUMMARY OF EVENT: 
 
Visiting Parents Cell of Parul University organised a Recreational Tour : Statue of 
Unity on 13th April, 2022 for Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College. Mr. 
Nikunj Bhavsar, deputy manager of Visiting Parents cell guided the Tour. Journey 
started from the PU campus on 13th April, 2022 at 7 am covering other pick up 
points. Various Places such as Cactus Garden, Butterfly garden, Statue of Unity, Unity 
Glow Garden, Unity Laser Show etc were vistited during the Tour. Refreshments of 
breakfast,lunch and dinner was included in the Tour package.  
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List of Faculty and Staff who attended the Recreational Tour 
 

Sr. No. Student Name 

1 Dr. Poorav Desai 
2 DrBhavita Malvi 
3 Dr. Parul Sharma 
4 Dr. Uma Sahoo 
5 Dr. Tushar Acharya  
6 Dr. Gaurav Sharma 
7 Dr. P. S. Mandal 
8 Dr. Mayank Roy 
9 Dr. Falguni Patel 

10 Dr. Khushboo Pandey  

11 Dr. Dhaval Jadav 

12 Dr. Poonam Jain 

13 Dr. Charvy Patel 

14 Dr. Zankhana Desai 

15 Dr. Shweta Awati 

16 Dr. T. K. Das 
 

17 Dr. Amit Nayak 
 

18 Dr. Kirtida Desai 
 

19 Dr. Samir Gupta 
 

20 Dr. Nidhi Tiwari 
 

21 Kamlesh Ranchodbhai Vaghela 

22 Rakeshkumar Govindbhai Vasava 
 

23 Ashokbhai Kantibhai Vsasava 
 

24 Chetanswarup Maganbhai  Parmar 
 

25 Girish Budhabhai Valand 
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26 Pradip Maheshbhai Parmar 
 

27 Vipulkumar Sureshbhai Panchal 
 

28 Vitthalbhai Himmatbhai Vasava 
 

29 Dr. Shalini Bali  
 

30 Dr. Farnaz Memon 
 

31 Dr. Smit Dad 
 

32 Dr. Nirav Khunt 
 

33 Dr Vedant Pandya 
 

34 Dr Selva Panda 
 

35 Rinal Krunal Joshi 
 

36 Karan Arjunbhai Parmar 
 

37 Mukeshbhai Valmiki 
 

38 Sita Parmar 
 

39 Mamta Rathwa 
 

40 Minaxi Patel 
 

41 Hitesh Parmar 
 

42 Nilesh Parmar 
 

43 Kailashben Vasava 
 

44 Urmilaben Parmar 
 

45 Daxaben Patel 
 

46 Heenaben Parmar 
 

47 Priya Rathod 
 

48 Dinesh Vasava 
 

49 Vikeshbhai rabari  
 

50 Geetaben Dineshbhai Vasava 
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DATE: 25/05/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CIRCULAR 
 

This is to inform you that Event Cell in association with Healhty Campus Cell of 
Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College, Parul University has 
organized a Poster Presentation Competition on the occasion of World No 
Tobacco Day on 31/05/2022 at 10.00 am at 1st Floor, JNHMC, Vadodara. 

All shall take note of this. 
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Awareness Program on World No Tobacco Day 

General details: 
Department: Event cell in association with Healthy campus Cell 
Date of event: - 31 -05 -2022 
Number of students participated in Poster Competition: 19  
Event coordinated by : Dr. Nidhi. V. Tiwari, Dr. Ishani Acharya 
Venue: 1st Floor, JNHMC . 
Time: 10:00 am onwards 
Guest of Honour : Dr Babita Chaube (Academic Director,Parul University), Dr Lalit 
Lata Jha (Principal, School of Pharmacy,Parul University) 

 

 

Glimpses of the Poster Presentation 
Competition 
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List of Winners Of Poster Presentation 
Competition 

 
     

 
1st Position : Ayushi Sharma,Ritti Savalia,Krina Patel,Vishal Makwana

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
   2nd Position: Bariya Bhakti,Sathvara Ekta, Thumar Ishan, Anitiya Jayveer
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❖ OBJECTIVES OF EVENT: 
 

● To create awareness regarding harm of consuming Tobacco in 
society. 

● To promote awareness about leading the healthy lifestyle 
and saving the planet and saying  No to Tobacco. 

 
 

SUMMARY OF EVENT: 
 

• On the occasion of World No Tobacco Day an Awareness session was 
being arranged by Event Cell in Association with Healthy Campus Cell 
of Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College on 31/05/2022 by 
arranging a Poster Presentation Competition presented by students of 
First BHMS at JNHMC . Dr Babita Chaube, Dr Lalit Lata Jha ma’am were 
the esteemed juries for the session.  

 
 
 

List of Students who participated in Poster Presentation Competition: 
 

Sr. No. Enrollment No Student Name 

1 210408101094 PALLAVI DARADE 

2 210408101080 HASHMITA GOHIL 

3 210408101084 PRIYAL PARMAR 

4 210408101078 BARIYA BHAKTI 

5 210408101089 SATHVARA EKTA 

6 210408101071 THUMAR ISHAAN 

7 210408101076 ANITIYA JAYVIR  

8 210408101092 VEKARIYA DISHA 

9 210408101060 RANA ZINAL 

10 210408101010 PATEL SMIT 
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11 210408101023 CHAVDA NANDKISHORE 

12 210408101066 AYUSHI SHARMA 

13 210408101012 RITTI SAVALIYA 

14 210408101098 KRINA PATEL 

15 210408101045 VISHAL MAKWANA 

16 210408101006 MANSI VANSADIA 

17 210408101087 NIDHI PRAJAPAT 

18 210408101070 SEJAL THAKOR 

19 210408101047 BHUMIKA MITHAPARA 

 
 
 
                                                                        *** 
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DATE: 26/05/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CIRCULAR 
 

This is to inform you that Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College and 
Parul Institute of Homoeopathy and Research of Parul University has organized 
a freshman induction program- ‘AAGAMAN’ of the batch 2021-2022 on 
02/06/2022 at 1.30 pm onwards at Central Auditorium, Parul University, 
Vadodara. 

All shall take note of this. 
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‘AAGAMAN’-the Freshman Induction Programme  

 
(Batch 2021-2022) 

General details: 
Department: Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College and Parul Institute 
of Homoeopathy and Research 
Date of event: - 02-06-2022 
Number of students Attended the session: 174 
Event hosted and conducted by : Dr. Nidhi. V. Tiwari 
Event coordinated & supported by : Dr Zankhana Desai,Dr Tushar Acharya, Dr 
Kirtida Desai, Dr Jayshree Rathva, Dr PS Mandal,Dr Amit Nayak, Dr Ishani Acharya, 
Dr Khusbu Pandey 
Venue: Central Auditorium,Parul University. 
Time: 01.30 pm onwards 
Chief Guest : Dr Bhikhubhai Patel ( General & Laproscopic Surgeon, Sunshine 
Global Hospital) 
Guest of Honour : Dr Hitendra Patel, Dr Parul Patel, Dr M.N Patel, Dr H.S 
Vijayakumar, Dr. Mahesh Bhatt 

 

                                                                                          

Glimpses of the Freshman Induction 
Programme 
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❖ OBJECTIVES OF EVENT: 
 

● To orient first BHMS students batch 2021-22  and their 
parents about the University, Institute, their course and 
cuuriculum. 

● To provide information regarding various activities and 
cells active in the Institute for student progression and 
development. 

 
 

SUMMARY OF EVENT: 
 

• Jawaharlal Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College and Parul Institute of 
Homoeopathy and Research organized ‘Aagaman’- the Freshman 
induction Programme batch 2021-22 on 02/06/2022 at Central 
auditorium,Parul University. Dr Bhikhubhai Patel was invited as a 
chief guest for the session, Dr Hitendra Patel, Dr Parul Patel, Dr M.N 
Patel, Dr HS Vijayakumar, Dr Mahesh Bhatt were the esteemed guest 
of honour for the session. Session begin with the lamp lightening 
session with Saraswati Vandana. Guests were felicitated with 
momento. Audience was oriented regarding the Institute, Curriculum, 
Teaching Faculties, About attached Hospitals, Antiragging and 
Mentoring Activities, Curricular and Extra Curricular activities. 
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List of Students of JNHMC who attended the session 
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List of Students of PIHR who attended the session 
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